AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES
BETWEEN
CITY OF BROKEN ARROW
AND
CRAFTON TULL
ROSE WEST DOG PARK
PROJECT NO. 126038

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2, made and entered into this 2-2; day of te bﬂ)-wm
2017, by and between the CITY OF BROKEN ARROW, OKLAHOMA, a muru'éipal
corporation of the State of Oklahoma, hereinafter referred to as “OWNER”, and
CRAFTON TULL, hereinafter referred to as “ENGINEER”;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, OWNER and ENGINEER entered into an Agreement dated ,Z /) &/ ~ for
services as set forth in said Agreement; and

WHEREAS, said Agreement requires ENGINEER to prepare construction documents for
bidding purposes for the construction of Rose West Dog Park; and

WHEREAS, OWNER and ENGINEER propose to amend said Agreement to expand the
project scope and compensation; and

WHEREAS, the 2012 Agreement, 2013 Amendment No. 1 and this Amendment No. 2
shall hereinafter be referred to as the “Agreement”; and

WHEREAS, funding is now available for said additional services; and

WHEREAS, ENGINEER is prepared to provide said additional services identified in this
Amendment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises contained herein, the parties hereto
agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. PROJECT SCOPE.
This Amendment requires ENGINEER to revise and update plans for the proposed
Rose West Dog Park located at the South-East corner of East 1015t Street and

Creek Turnpike at the Liberty Parkway Trailhead in Broken Arrow, Oklahoma.
Basic scope of the services includes:

a. Updating the Survey, field check to recertify survey

b. Revise all plans based on new building footprint and revised site layout due
to fire truck turn-around.

c. Indicate new sewer connection location

AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 2



d. Application for Site Plan Review, including a pre-application meeting
e. Coordination meetings with OWNER

2. OWNER PROVIDED SERVICES
a. Geotechnical Report
b. All permit and application fees if required

3. CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT.
As compensation for the additional work, OWNER shall pay ENGINEER in
accordance with the terms specified below and as a change in the contract

amount;

Original Contract Amount executed January 18, 2012 $15,500.00
Amendment No. 1 executed January 22, 2013 $18,600.00
Amendment No. 2 $ 6.700.00
Revised Total Contract Amount $40,800.00

4. EFFECTIVE DATE AND AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED.
This Amendment No. 2 is effective upon signature by both parties.

Except as amended hereby, all terms of the 2012 Agreement and 2013 Amendment No.
1 shall remain in full force and effect without modification or change.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT, in multiple

copies on the respective dates herein below reflected to be effective on the date executed
by the City Manager of the City of Broken Arrow, Oklahoma.

AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 2



OWNER:
City of Broken Arrow CONSULTANT:

Crafton Tull
Approved as to form:

By \VQJLW/ = £ e ST

Assistant City Attorney o Printed ;
'y Y/ CZK:,/ /7-'/</c//

Title

s+~ V.

Date 2,/.23//7
3 7

Att;z Attest:
. V {QS v “\k l 1008 0gg '
City Clerk oA Soui “‘g\gprp v$ecretary (Seal)
)

VERIFICATIONS (If not a corporation)

,,mumm,,"
(7

#06007869
State of Oklahoma ) 2 00 .
)§ e B
gy
County of Tulsa ) %, ,”fs .%:,:m
Before me, a Notary Public, on this 7/?3 day of 2017, personally
appeared Q\A.wju_ WMo 20 T Tknown to be to be thg (President, Vice-
President, Corporate Officer, Member, Partner or Other:) Wee reacind of

Crafton Tull, and to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary
act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

9)\\\\\20\6

AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 2



